The EOJ is required to separate the 

Voters’ List by civilian, police, military and Election Day Worker categories and assign 

voting locations, based on the information it receives from the relevant entities. 

5. Printing of ballots after Nomination Day for the two hundred and twenty-eight (228) 

Electoral Divisions. 

6. Procurement, packaging and distribution of Election material to be completed in time for 

the polls. 

All forms, materials and equipment were distributed in a timely manner and logistical 

arrangements were made to facilitate the deployment of workers, equipment and technicians.  

A total of seven thousand and thirty-nine (7,039) polling stations and two thousand one hundred 

and fifty-seven (2,157) supervisor clusters were established across the island. Supervisors, 

Presiding Officers, Poll Clerks and Reserves were recruited to man the locations. Training 

sessions were held for Election Day workers, polling station security assistants, political party

[...]

percent (41%) voter turnout for the special services. Of the 38,877 eligible voters, ballots were 

cast by 15, 849 special services personnel. Of that number, 13, 656 were Election Day workers 

and 2,193 were police and military personnel.  

Election Day 

Voting took place in two hundred and twenty-eight (228) Electoral Divisions at 7,050 polling 

stations. Registered electors voted for a Councilor to represent their division in each Municipal 

Corporation, while electors in Portmore also voted for a directly elected Mayor of the 

Municipality of Portmore.

[...]

On March 3, 2017, Chairman of the St Catherine Municipal Corporation, Mayor Norman Scott 

announced that March 10, 2017 was appointed as the day for nomination of candidates and 

March 27, 2017 appointed for the taking of the poll. 

Official List of Electors 

The official voters’ list recorded the names of ten thousand, six hundred and seventy-seven 

(10,677) electors eligible to vote in the Greater Portmore North electoral division. The list used 

was the December 31, 2016 voters’ list, prepared in accordance with the requirements of the 

Representation of the People Act.  

Nomination Day – March 10, 2017